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                         Four Corners Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/16/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 3 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4849 Taylor Biggambler         SO Flagstaff          18:36.5  6:13  
    2       4714 Emily Mullaney            SR BASIS Flagstaff    19:28.3  6:30  
    3    2  4846 Olivia Baker              JR Flagstaff          19:34.2  6:32  
    4    3  5075 Ava Handel                SR Notre Dame Prep    19:51.2  6:38  
    5       5262 Sophia Schahn             SO Sunrise Mountain   19:51.8  6:38  
    6       4715 Samantha Mullaney         SO BASIS Flagstaff    19:55.4  6:39  
    7    4  4946 Taliyah Crook             SR Lee Williams       19:57.1  6:40  
    8    5  4859 Haley Johnson             JR Flagstaff          19:57.9  6:40  
    9    6  4817 Kaia Lahann               SR Desert Mountain    20:07.9  6:43  
   10    7  5057 Jaelyn Weiss              SO Northland Prep     20:21.6  6:48  
   11    8  4823 Haley Wilkinson           SR Desert Mountain    20:24.7  6:49  
   12       5258 Olivia Greer              SO Sunrise Mountain   20:38.0  6:53  
   13    9  4861 Audrey Ketter             JR Flagstaff          20:42.1  6:55  
   14   10  4818 Ella Larsen               SR Desert Mountain    20:44.8  6:55  
   15       4712 Jasmine Hall              SO BASIS Flagstaff    20:48.2  6:57  
   16       5129 Victoria Gordoa           JR Phoenix Central    20:53.8  6:58  
   17       4961 Sienna Maisano            JR Liberty            20:55.6  6:59  
   18       4711 Meredith Bauman           SR BASIS Flagstaff    21:05.0  7:02  
   19   11  4774 Carlee Murphy             JR Chino Valley       21:06.7  7:03  
   20       5299 Jocelyn Farland           SO Winslow            21:08.9  7:03  
   21   12  5205 Evalyn Perez              JR Snowflake          21:09.8  7:04  
   22   13  4825 Lyla Yango                SO Desert Mountain    21:12.5  7:05  
   23   14  5056 Deia Mulligan             SR Northland Prep     21:16.2  7:06  
   24   15  5077 Katie Kitchen             SR Notre Dame Prep    21:39.1  7:14  
   25   16  4949 Chloe McMillen            SO Lee Williams       21:41.6  7:14  
   26   17  4692 Lexi Wiethoff             JR Arizona Prep       21:53.3  7:18  
   27   18  4866 Miley McQuivey            JR Flagstaff          21:54.0  7:18  
   28       5174 Aubrie Doyle              SO Sedona Red Rock    22:00.5  7:21  
   29       4913 Hannah Nez                FR Holbrook           22:00.6  7:21  
   30       5039 Aslyn Lindsay             FR North Phoenix      22:05.5  7:22  
   31   19  4863 Sage Ketter               SR Flagstaff          22:06.8  7:23  
   32   20  4822 Ellie Weigel              SR Desert Mountain    22:07.6  7:23  
   33       5034 Catie Case                SR North Phoenix      22:10.1  7:24  
   34   21  5204 Emree Mowers              FR Snowflake          22:10.4  7:24  
   35   22  5202 Emma Bates                FR Snowflake          22:10.6  7:24  
   36   23  4951 Jazminne Ramirez-Sawn     SO Lee Williams       22:28.2  7:30  
   37   24  4684 Brianna Haymore           JR Arizona Prep       22:28.3  7:30  
   38   25  5054 Sarah Drexler             JR Northland Prep     22:34.6  7:32  
   39   26  4819 Maren Newman              SO Desert Mountain    22:43.1  7:35  
   40       5275 Evelyn Osornio            SR Tolleson Union     22:50.9  7:37  
   41   27  4691 Warren Stockton           SO Arizona Prep       22:51.8  7:38  
   42   28  4978 Molly Fisher              FR Mesquite           22:52.5  7:38  
   43   29  4730 Abigail Papa              SO Ben Franklin       22:52.6  7:38  
   44       4930 Ellie Lipinski            FR Ironwood           22:53.6  7:38  
   45   30  4775 Zoi Nagel                 FR Chino Valley       22:55.8  7:39  
   46   31  4687 Maya Komenaka             SO Arizona Prep       23:03.6  7:42  
   47   32  4981 Olivia Lundqvist          JR Mesquite           23:05.7  7:42  
   48   33  5053 Laura Drexler             JR Northland Prep     23:05.7  7:42  
   49       4931 Alize Rodriguez Arescur   SO Ironwood           23:06.7  7:43  
   50       5113 Ruby Johnson              JR Peoria             23:07.3  7:43  
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                         Four Corners Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/16/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 3 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   34  5055 Lillian Loeffler          FR Northland Prep     23:32.4  7:51  
   52   35  4693 Kristy Yu                 SO Arizona Prep       23:36.6  7:53  
   53       5301 Ashley Fuson              SR Winslow            23:38.4  7:53  
   54   36  5074 Claire Guerrero           FR Notre Dame Prep    23:41.4  7:54  
   55   37  4773 Maddie Metz               JR Chino Valley       23:47.6  7:56  
   56   38  4772 Eliana Metz               FR Chino Valley       23:55.1  7:59  
   57   39  4814 Skyler Gable              SR Desert Mountain    23:56.4  7:59  
   58   40  5101 Sasha Strain              JR Pahrump Valley     23:57.5  8:00  
   59   41  5076 Chloe Handel              SO Notre Dame Prep    23:58.2  8:00  
   60       5114 Kelsey Mendez             JR Peoria             24:01.3  8:01  
   61   42  4944 Mary Jane Baughman        FR Lee Williams       24:03.8  8:02  
   62   43  5206 Abigail Williams          JR Snowflake          24:04.7  8:02  
   63   44  5162 Iris Black                SO Rancho Solano      24:05.8  8:02  
   64       4917 Raelle Yazzie             SR Holbrook           24:17.6  8:06  
   65   45  4769 Brooklyn Bates            SR Chino Valley       24:19.1  8:07  
   66   46  4682 McKenna Brown             SO Arizona Prep       24:20.1  8:07  
   67   47  5103 Aurora Whitney            JR Pahrump Valley     24:26.0  8:09  
   68   48  4770 Triniti Gray              FR Chino Valley       24:29.5  8:10  
   69       5259 Brynn Johnson             FR Sunrise Mountain   24:41.5  8:14  
   70   49  5207 Claire Williams           FR Snowflake          24:43.7  8:15  
   71       4993 Brea Clark                SR Mohave             24:44.8  8:15  
   72   50  4732 Lindsay West              SO Ben Franklin       24:45.1  8:16  
   73   51  5079 Keira McNelis             SO Notre Dame Prep    24:45.5  8:16  
   74       4964 Ryan Stanton              JR Liberty            24:52.5  8:18  
   75       4906 Chloe Lamb                SO Gregory            24:52.8  8:18  
   76   52  5072 Bella Carrillo            JR Notre Dame Prep    24:57.4  8:20  
   77       5033 Jaysa Boyachek            JR North Phoenix      25:00.4  8:21  
   78       4928 Holly Button              SO Ironwood           25:02.7  8:21  
   79   53  5102 Savannah Thompson         SO Pahrump Valley     25:09.6  8:24  
   80       4973 Danielle McCann           SR Mayer Senior       25:14.3  8:25  
   81   54  4977 Brooke Anderson           FR Mesquite           25:14.8  8:25  
   82   55  4948 Abigayle Harviston        SR Lee Williams       25:16.9  8:26  
   83       5276 Adriana Sedillo           SO Tolleson Union     25:17.7  8:26  
   84   56  5078 Tess Matura               SO Notre Dame Prep    25:50.9  8:37  
   85   57  5100 Alexis Clouser            FR Pahrump Valley     26:02.3  8:41  
   86   58  4945 Betty Blickenstaff        FR Lee Williams       26:16.5  8:46  
   87   59  4950 Riley Ott                 SO Lee Williams       26:41.1  8:54  
   88   60  5099 Alejandra Abarca-Franco   JR Pahrump Valley     26:46.5  8:56  
   89       4929 Marissa Contreras         SR Ironwood           26:51.5  8:58  
   90       5040 Hadley Pearson            SO North Phoenix      28:01.5  9:21  
   91   61  5161 Ivy Barker                FR Rancho Solano      28:49.1  9:37  
   92   62  4731 Jasey Perro               SO Ben Franklin       28:56.8  9:39  
   93   63  4729 Maybree Larson            FR Ben Franklin       28:58.5  9:40  
   94       4962 Megan Pedote              JR Liberty            29:46.2  9:56  
   95   64  5164 Coco Fitch                JR Rancho Solano      29:55.3  9:59  
   96   65  4727 Adelyn Dawson             SO Ben Franklin       30:32.7 10:11  
   97       5243 Olga Rodriguez            SR St. John Paul II   30:42.2 10:15  
   98   66  5163 Gianna Campusano          SO Rancho Solano      31:58.7 10:40  
   99       4965 Ashley Watson             SR Liberty            33:01.5 11:01  
  100   67  4980 Hayley Kuenning           JR Mesquite           33:24.7 11:09  
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  101       4994 Elizabeth Hutchinson      FR Mohave             33:27.0 11:09  
  102       4974 Taylor McCann             SO Mayer Senior       33:27.1 11:10  
  103   68  5166 Vivian Zuch               FR Rancho Solano      33:38.3 11:13  
  104       4914 Briannon Roanhorse        SO Holbrook           34:23.5 11:28  
  105   69  5165 Vanessa Szelest           FR Rancho Solano      35:08.4 11:43  
  106       4996 Bilijana Richard          JR Mohave             36:07.5 12:03  
  107       4995 Emily Miner               JR Mohave             38:57.0 12:59  
  108   70  4983 Addie Wise                FR Mesquite           38:57.6 13:00  
  109       4972 Taylor Colquitt           SR Mayer Senior       44:05.8 14:42  
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============================================================================== 
 
  1.    35  Flagstaff                   (  20:09.0  1:40:44.7   3:17.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4849 Taylor Biggambler      SO   18:36.5 
  2      2   4846 Olivia Baker           JR   19:34.2 
  3      5   4859 Haley Johnson          JR   19:57.9 
  4      9   4861 Audrey Ketter          JR   20:42.1 
  5     18   4866 Miley McQuivey         JR   21:54.0 
  6   ( 19)  4863 Sage Ketter            SR   22:06.8 
 
  2.    57  Desert Mountain             (  20:55.5  1:44:37.5   1:59.7) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4817 Kaia Lahann            SR   20:07.9 
  2      8   4823 Haley Wilkinson        SR   20:24.7 
  3     10   4818 Ella Larsen            SR   20:44.8 
  4     13   4825 Lyla Yango             SO   21:12.5 
  5     20   4822 Ellie Weigel           SR   22:07.6 
  6   ( 26)  4819 Maren Newman           SO   22:43.1 
  7   ( 39)  4814 Skyler Gable           SR   23:56.4 
 
  3.   113  Northland Prep              (  22:10.1  1:50:50.5   3:10.8) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5057 Jaelyn Weiss           SO   20:21.6 
  2     14   5056 Deia Mulligan          SR   21:16.2 
  3     25   5054 Sarah Drexler          JR   22:34.6 
  4     33   5053 Laura Drexler          JR   23:05.7 
  5     34   5055 Lillian Loeffler       FR   23:32.4 
 
  4.   134  Arizona College Prep        (  22:46.8  1:53:53.6   1:43.3) 
========================================== 
  1     17   4692 Lexi Wiethoff          JR   21:53.3 
  2     24   4684 Brianna Haymore        JR   22:28.3 
  3     27   4691 Warren Stockton        SO   22:51.8 
  4     31   4687 Maya Komenaka          SO   23:03.6 
  5     35   4693 Kristy Yu              SO   23:36.6 
  6   ( 46)  4682 McKenna Brown          SO   24:20.1 
 
  5.   140  Lee Williams                (  22:41.6  1:53:27.6   5:19.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4946 Taliyah Crook          SR   19:57.1 
  2     16   4949 Chloe McMillen         SO   21:41.6 
  3     23   4951 Jazminne Ramirez-Sawn  SO   22:28.2 
  4     42   4944 Mary Jane Baughman     FR   24:03.8 
  5     55   4948 Abigayle Harviston     SR   25:16.9 
  6   ( 58)  4945 Betty Blickenstaff     FR   26:16.5 
  7   ( 59)  4950 Riley Ott              SO   26:41.1 
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                   Girls 3 Mile Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   146  Notre Dame Prep             (  22:47.1  1:53:55.4   4:54.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5075 Ava Handel             SR   19:51.2 
  2     15   5077 Katie Kitchen          SR   21:39.1 
  3     36   5074 Claire Guerrero        FR   23:41.4 
  4     41   5076 Chloe Handel           SO   23:58.2 
  5     51   5079 Keira McNelis          SO   24:45.5 
  6   ( 52)  5072 Bella Carrillo         JR   24:57.4 
  7   ( 56)  5078 Tess Matura            SO   25:50.9 
 
  7.   147  Snowflake                   (  22:51.9  1:54:19.2   3:33.9) 
========================================== 
  1     12   5205 Evalyn Perez           JR   21:09.8 
  2     21   5204 Emree Mowers           FR   22:10.4 
  3     22   5202 Emma Bates             FR   22:10.6 
  4     43   5206 Abigail Williams       JR   24:04.7 
  5     49   5207 Claire Williams        FR   24:43.7 
 
  8.   161  Chino Valley                (  23:12.9  1:56:04.3   3:12.4) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4774 Carlee Murphy          JR   21:06.7 
  2     30   4775 Zoi Nagel              FR   22:55.8 
  3     37   4773 Maddie Metz            JR   23:47.6 
  4     38   4772 Eliana Metz            FR   23:55.1 
  5     45   4769 Brooklyn Bates         SR   24:19.1 
  6   ( 48)  4770 Triniti Gray           FR   24:29.5 
 
  9.   251  Mesquite                    (  28:43.1  2:23:35.3  16:05.1) 
========================================== 
  1     28   4978 Molly Fisher           FR   22:52.5 
  2     32   4981 Olivia Lundqvist       JR   23:05.7 
  3     54   4977 Brooke Anderson        FR   25:14.8 
  4     67   4980 Hayley Kuenning        JR   33:24.7 
  5     70   4983 Addie Wise             FR   38:57.6 
 
 10.   257  Pahrump Valley              (  25:16.4  2:06:21.9   2:49.0) 
========================================== 
  1     40   5101 Sasha Strain           JR   23:57.5 
  2     47   5103 Aurora Whitney         JR   24:26.0 
  3     53   5102 Savannah Thompson      SO   25:09.6 
  4     57   5100 Alexis Clouser         FR   26:02.3 
  5     60   5099 Alejandra Abarca-Franco JR   26:46.5 
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 11.   269  Benjamin Franklin           (  27:13.2  2:16:05.7   7:40.1) 
========================================== 
  1     29   4730 Abigail Papa           SO   22:52.6 
  2     50   4732 Lindsay West           SO   24:45.1 
  3     62   4731 Jasey Perro            SO   28:56.8 
  4     63   4729 Maybree Larson         FR   28:58.5 
  5     65   4727 Adelyn Dawson          SO   30:32.7 
 
 12.   303  Rancho Solano               (  29:41.5  2:28:27.2   9:32.5) 
========================================== 
  1     44   5162 Iris Black             SO   24:05.8 
  2     61   5161 Ivy Barker             FR   28:49.1 
  3     64   5164 Coco Fitch             JR   29:55.3 
  4     66   5163 Gianna Campusano       SO   31:58.7 
  5     68   5166 Vivian Zuch            FR   33:38.3 
  6   ( 69)  5165 Vanessa Szelest        FR   35:08.4 
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                         Four Corners Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/16/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 3 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5069 Yohanes Van Meerten       FR Northland Prep     15:38.9  5:13  
    2    2  4900 Cole Troxler              JR Flagstaff          15:55.3  5:19  
    3    3  5051 Jonah Pearson             SR North Phoenix      16:02.2  5:21  
    4    4  4959 Wyatt Pickering           SR Lee Williams       16:08.8  5:23  
    5    5  4876 Alex Bland                SO Flagstaff          16:09.1  5:24  
    6       5265 Andrew Fastrup            SO Sunrise Mountain   16:25.7  5:29  
    7    6  4738 Corbin Pyle               SR Ben Franklin       16:27.6  5:30  
    8    7  5085 Evan Grawer               SR Notre Dame Prep    16:27.8  5:30  
    9    8  5060 Jack Flugstad             SR Northland Prep     16:46.2  5:36  
   10    9  4785 Quenton Metz              SR Chino Valley       16:46.7  5:36  
   11   10  5061 Delani Hanson             JR Northland Prep     16:55.0  5:39  
   12   11  4836 Conor McGlynn             JR Desert Mountain    16:58.1  5:40  
   13   12  4968 Kayleb Longoria           SR Liberty            17:01.1  5:41  
   14   13  5153 Antwan Clement            FR Pinon              17:05.1  5:42  
   15   14  5313 Leon Barton               SR Winslow            17:05.4  5:42  
   16   15  4889 Jacob Medina              FR Flagstaff          17:05.6  5:42  
   17   16  4898 Elijah Talkalai           SO Flagstaff          17:07.9  5:43  
   18   17  4952 Tyler Allred              SR Lee Williams       17:08.1  5:43  
   19   18  5052 Jaiden Ploederl           SO North Phoenix      17:09.6  5:44  
   20   19  5211 Trevin Flake              JR Snowflake          17:15.0  5:45  
   21       5030 Killian Grimm             JR North Canyon       17:19.2  5:47  
   22   20  5149 Trent Begay               SO Pinon              17:22.6  5:48  
   23   21  5090 Evan Morozowich           SR Notre Dame Prep    17:23.9  5:48  
   24   22  5048 Gage Kloft                SR North Phoenix      17:27.9  5:50  
   25   23  5067 Aaron Nicol               JR Northland Prep     17:31.0  5:51  
   26   24  4960 Elias Wilcock             SO Lee Williams       17:35.7  5:52  
   27   25  4782 Tony Hacke                SR Chino Valley       17:40.8  5:54  
   28   26  4875 Zachary Biah              SR Flagstaff          17:42.0  5:54  
   29   27  5317 Jace Coochwikvia          SR Winslow            17:47.4  5:56  
   30   28  4834 Gabriel Lahann            SO Desert Mountain    17:49.4  5:57  
   31   29  5190 Jaron Isfan               JR Shadow Mountain    17:52.4  5:58  
   32   30  5062 Emilio Haubert            SO Northland Prep     17:53.2  5:58  
   33   31  4886 Cedric Johnson            SO Flagstaff          17:55.6  5:59  
   34   32  4721 Ben Hutchinson            JR BASIS Flagstaff    17:55.9  5:59  
   35   33  4702 Ifaz Mezouari             FR Arizona Prep       17:56.4  5:59  
   36   34  4783 Javier Johns              SR Chino Valley       18:01.1  6:01  
   37       5235 Angel Flores Espinoza     SR South Mountain     18:04.7  6:02  
   38   35  5018 Griffin Good              JR North              18:05.9  6:02  
   39   36  4937 Joshua Keough             SR Ironwood           18:06.4  6:03  
   40   37  5088 Jake Holmes               SO Notre Dame Prep    18:06.7  6:03  
   41   38  5050 Amar Patel                JR North Phoenix      18:10.4  6:04  
   42   39  5156 Marcus Klah               JR Pinon              18:11.3  6:04  
   43   40  5193 Ben Schaenzer             SO Shadow Mountain    18:12.8  6:05  
   44   41  4697 Drew Gauerke              SO Arizona Prep       18:13.0  6:05  
   45   42  4720 Diego Hernandez           SR BASIS Flagstaff    18:18.0  6:06  
   46   43  4840 Justin Rizor              SO Desert Mountain    18:20.2  6:07  
   47   44  4696 Nicholas Cuevas           JR Arizona Prep       18:20.8  6:07  
   48   45  4877 Miles Borling             SO Flagstaff          18:23.4  6:08  
   49   46  5063 David Hayes               JR Northland Prep     18:23.5  6:08  
   50   47  4723 Miguel Rodriguez          FR BASIS Flagstaff    18:25.4  6:09  
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   51       5238 Gregory Salas             SR South Mountain     18:30.2  6:11  
   52   48  4970 Diego Sanchez             JR Liberty            18:32.9  6:11  
   53   49  4700 Ashwin Iyengar            SO Arizona Prep       18:33.4  6:12  
   54   50  5155 Lukus James               SO Pinon              18:37.7  6:13  
   55   51  5152 Milton Chee               SR Pinon              18:39.6  6:14  
   56   52  4833 Charlie Heron             JR Desert Mountain    18:40.0  6:14  
   57   53  4719 Everett Evans             FR BASIS Flagstaff    18:44.6  6:15  
   58   54  4698 Asher Hawkins             SO Arizona Prep       18:44.6  6:15  
   59   55  4726 Macabe Wood               SR BASIS Flagstaff    18:48.0  6:16  
   60   56  5133 Brian Hrnicek             SR Phoenix Central    18:51.4  6:18  
   61   57  4734 Gabriel Doster            JR Ben Franklin       18:52.2  6:18  
   62   58  5064 Harrison Kessenich        JR Northland Prep     18:54.3  6:19  
   63   59  4969 Jaiden Martinez           SO Liberty            18:54.5  6:19  
   64   60  4987 Dirk Olson                SO Mesquite           18:54.6  6:19  
   65   61  5110 Aydon Veloz               SO Pahrump Valley     18:55.1  6:19  
   66   62  4788 Landon Smith              JR Chino Valley       18:55.3  6:19  
   67       4911 Jaxon Maher               JR Gregory            18:59.7  6:20  
   68   63  5196 Leeum Wert                SO Shadow Mountain    19:03.4  6:22  
   69   64  4936 Joseph Guma               FR Ironwood           19:04.6  6:22  
   70       5233 Elijah Corona             SR South Mountain     19:05.5  6:22  
   71   65  5045 Jordael Hernandez         JR North Phoenix      19:05.9  6:22  
   72   66  4704 Garrett Pirretti          SR Arizona Prep       19:07.5  6:23  
   73   67  5214 James Prestwich           SR Snowflake          19:08.9  6:23  
   74   68  5208 Jacob Anson               SO Snowflake          19:10.3  6:24  
   75   69  5092 Aslan Sanchez-Acevedo     JR Notre Dame Prep    19:11.8  6:24  
   76   70  5095 Colin Short               SR Notre Dame Prep    19:12.2  6:25  
   77   71  5327 Leandro Todacheenie       JR Winslow            19:17.5  6:26  
   78   72  5121 Ethan Hermosillo          FR Peoria             19:17.9  6:26  
   79   73  4986 Grant Fisher              SR Mesquite           19:19.9  6:27  
   80       4910 Braden Lockaby            JR Gregory            19:21.7  6:28  
   81   74  5218 Logan Taylor              JR Snowflake          19:23.1  6:28  
   82   75  5194 Will Snedecor             SO Shadow Mountain    19:24.2  6:29  
   83   76  5151 Ivan Chee                 SR Pinon              19:26.4  6:29  
   84   77  5086 Drake Hanley              JR Notre Dame Prep    19:26.5  6:29  
   85   78  5213 Boston Mulder             JR Snowflake          19:27.5  6:30  
   86   79  5109 Antonio Veloz             JR Pahrump Valley     19:28.2  6:30  
   87   80  4779 Alix Goodall              SO Chino Valley       19:28.8  6:30  
   88   81  4706 Suvinay Shah              SO Arizona Prep       19:28.9  6:30  
   89   82  4934 Jakob Burke               FR Ironwood           19:32.8  6:31  
   90   83  5189 Troy Gresham              SO Shadow Mountain    19:32.9  6:31  
   91   84  4826 Maasai Ahmad              SR Desert Mountain    19:38.0  6:33  
   92   85  4736 Cameron Martin            FR Ben Franklin       19:45.9  6:36  
   93   86  5321 Terrell Masawytewa        SR Winslow            19:48.8  6:37  
   94   87  5108 Timothy Stutzman          SO Pahrump Valley     19:49.6  6:37  
   95   88  4953 Cisco Guyan               SR Lee Williams       19:51.6  6:38  
   96       5180 Chokyi Carstens           SO Sedona Red Rock    19:57.5  6:40  
   97   89  5292 Mohamed Sadiq             SR Tolleson Union     20:00.1  6:41  
   98   90  4966 Collin Cutshaw            SR Liberty            20:00.8  6:41  
   99   91  5017 Luis Gastelum             SR North              20:01.5  6:41  
  100   92  5310 Jayden Albert             SO Winslow            20:01.6  6:41  
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===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   93  5288 Valentin Osuna            JR Tolleson Union     20:04.3  6:42  
  102   94  4985 Tanner Early              SR Mesquite           20:05.5  6:42  
  103   95  5093 Nathan Schlarb            JR Notre Dame Prep    20:09.1  6:43  
  104   96  5131 Abel Getahun              JR Phoenix Central    20:11.1  6:44  
  105   97  4843 Leo Weber                 SR Desert Mountain    20:14.6  6:45  
  106   98  4828 David Chin                SR Desert Mountain    20:22.3  6:48  
  107   99  4935 Nicholaus Cummins-Johns   SR Ironwood           20:23.0  6:48  
  108  100  4725 Mason Takeuchi            JR BASIS Flagstaff    20:23.3  6:48  
  109  101  5022 Meleki Mfitumukiza        SR North              20:23.3  6:48  
  110  102  4737 Cody Potter               FR Ben Franklin       20:24.2  6:49  
  111  103  5020 Abraham Landa             SR North              20:25.3  6:49  
  112  104  5287 Rolando Osuna             SO Tolleson Union     20:25.3  6:49  
  113       5268 Titus Tipton              JR Sunrise Mountain   20:27.3  6:50  
  114  105  5168 Dax Epard                 JR Rancho Solano      20:29.2  6:50  
  115  106  5219 Michael Taylor            JR Snowflake          20:41.5  6:54  
  116  107  4971 Oveon Walker              JR Liberty            20:41.6  6:54  
  117  108  5123 Michael Lopez             FR Peoria             20:42.0  6:54  
  118       4908 Logan Hubble              SO Gregory            20:42.4  6:55  
  119  109  5167 Liam Enos                 JR Rancho Solano      20:48.6  6:57  
  120  110  4784 Taimane Lealaogata        SO Chino Valley       20:49.3  6:57  
  121  111  4717 Aaron Beaupre             SR BASIS Flagstaff    20:52.1  6:58  
  122  112  4739 Caleb Rohner              SO Ben Franklin       20:54.6  6:59  
  123  113  5026 Alex Wilson               FR North              20:57.4  7:00  
  124  114  5107 Jacob McLaughlin          SO Pahrump Valley     21:01.2  7:01  
  125  115  5136 Billy Rodriguez           JR Phoenix Central    21:02.4  7:01  
  126  116  4777 Andrew Anderson           SO Chino Valley       21:02.9  7:01  
  127       5267 Issac Terrones            SR Sunrise Mountain   21:05.9  7:02  
  128  117  5120 Jackson Hein              JR Peoria             21:08.9  7:03  
  129  118  5116 Edward Brehm              JR Peoria             21:15.4  7:06  
  130  119  5105 Ben Cimperman             FR Pahrump Valley     21:15.6  7:06  
  131  120  5282 Aidan Facio               SR Tolleson Union     21:18.4  7:07  
  132  121  4958 Samuel Novak              FR Lee Williams       21:20.5  7:07  
  133  122  4967 Jeren Logan               SR Liberty            21:22.3  7:08  
  134  123  5124 Isaac Loya                SR Peoria             21:22.3  7:08  
  135  124  5106 Jackson Floyd             SR Pahrump Valley     21:25.3  7:09  
  136  125  5132 Robert Howard             SO Phoenix Central    21:33.9  7:12  
  137  126  4992 Jaxon Walker              FR Mesquite           21:42.0  7:14  
  138  127  4735 Caleb Ellis               FR Ben Franklin       21:44.5  7:15  
  139  128  5021 Yovani Ledesma2           SR North              21:50.9  7:17  
  140  129  5281 Manuel Escalante          JR Tolleson Union     21:52.8  7:18  
  141  130  5172 Adam Stoeckel             JR Rancho Solano      21:53.7  7:18  
  142  131  5104 Theron Abbiss             SR Pahrump Valley     21:54.7  7:19  
  143  132  4984 Dylan Chatham             SO Mesquite           22:07.7  7:23  
  144  133  5290 Jorge Perez               SR Tolleson Union     22:08.5  7:23  
  145       5264 Luke Bowler               JR Sunrise Mountain   22:15.2  7:26  
  146  134  5215 Clark Stewart             SR Snowflake          22:22.7  7:28  
  147  135  5173 Porter Vujs               JR Rancho Solano      22:25.0  7:29  
  148  136  4954 Tucker Hudgens            FR Lee Williams       22:55.1  7:39  
  149  137  4991 Kevin Trejo Bojorquez     SO Mesquite           23:01.5  7:41  
  150  138  4733 Khien Coriell             FR Ben Franklin       23:03.3  7:42  
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===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  151  139  4939 Carlos Moreno             SO Ironwood           23:13.5  7:45  
  152  140  5137 Elijah Ross               SR Phoenix Central    23:32.0  7:51  
  153  141  5134 Brian Lopez               SR Phoenix Central    23:43.7  7:55  
  154  142  5283 Alexander Garcia          SR Tolleson Union     23:44.8  7:55  
  155       5249 Jose Garcia               SR St. John Paul II   24:11.7  8:04  
  156  143  5169 Jacob Gronner             FR Rancho Solano      24:35.8  8:12  
  157  144  5171 Austin Payne              FR Rancho Solano      24:46.7  8:16  
  158       4976 Emilio Ramirez            JR Mayer Senior       24:47.1  8:16  
  159  145  4989 Jacob Salazar             SR Mesquite           24:53.1  8:18  
  160       4975 James Cook Iv             FR Mayer Senior       24:53.8  8:18  
  161  146  5122 Zachary Isley             JR Peoria             24:58.5  8:20  
  162  147  4942 Benjamin Vo               SO Ironwood           25:10.2  8:24  
  163       5256 Colin McEwen              SR St. John Paul II   25:11.7  8:24  
  164       4997 Brian Clapp               FR Mohave             25:12.8  8:25  
  165       5201 Naveen Thompson           SO Shonto Prep        25:32.3  8:31  
  166  148  5135 Gor Margaryan             SR Phoenix Central    30:15.3 10:06  
  167       5199 Kolten Ellis              SO Shonto Prep        35:44.5 11:55  
  168       5200 Elijah Manygoats          SR Shonto Prep        35:44.5 11:55  
  169       5198 Osiris Cisneros           SO Shonto Prep        38:11.8 12:44  
  170  149  5170 Roman Judge               JR Rancho Solano      41:25.0 13:49  
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============================================================================== 
 
  1.    64  Flagstaff                   (  16:48.0  1:23:59.9   1:46.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4900 Cole Troxler           JR   15:55.3 
  2      5   4876 Alex Bland             SO   16:09.1 
  3     15   4889 Jacob Medina           FR   17:05.6 
  4     16   4898 Elijah Talkalai        SO   17:07.9 
  5     26   4875 Zachary Biah           SR   17:42.0 
  6   ( 31)  4886 Cedric Johnson         SO   17:55.6 
  7   ( 45)  4877 Miles Borling          SO   18:23.4 
 
  2.    72  Northland Prep              (  16:56.9  1:24:44.3   2:14.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5069 Yohanes Van Meerten    FR   15:38.9 
  2      8   5060 Jack Flugstad          SR   16:46.2 
  3     10   5061 Delani Hanson          JR   16:55.0 
  4     23   5067 Aaron Nicol            JR   17:31.0 
  5     30   5062 Emilio Haubert         SO   17:53.2 
  6   ( 46)  5063 David Hayes            JR   18:23.5 
  7   ( 58)  5064 Harrison Kessenich     JR   18:54.3 
 
  3.   146  North Phoenix               (  17:35.2  1:27:56.0   3:03.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5051 Jonah Pearson          SR   16:02.2 
  2     18   5052 Jaiden Ploederl        SO   17:09.6 
  3     22   5048 Gage Kloft             SR   17:27.9 
  4     38   5050 Amar Patel             JR   18:10.4 
  5     65   5045 Jordael Hernandez      JR   19:05.9 
 
  4.   173  Pinon                       (  17:59.3  1:29:56.3   1:34.5) 
========================================== 
  1     13   5153 Antwan Clement         FR   17:05.1 
  2     20   5149 Trent Begay            SO   17:22.6 
  3     39   5156 Marcus Klah            JR   18:11.3 
  4     50   5155 Lukus James            SO   18:37.7 
  5     51   5152 Milton Chee            SR   18:39.6 
  6   ( 76)  5151 Ivan Chee              SR   19:26.4 
 
  5.   204  Notre Dame Prep             (  18:04.5  1:30:22.4   2:44.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5085 Evan Grawer            SR   16:27.8 
  2     21   5090 Evan Morozowich        SR   17:23.9 
  3     37   5088 Jake Holmes            SO   18:06.7 
  4     69   5092 Aslan Sanchez-Acevedo  JR   19:11.8 
  5     70   5095 Colin Short            SR   19:12.2 
  6   ( 77)  5086 Drake Hanley           JR   19:26.5 
  7   ( 95)  5093 Nathan Schlarb         JR   20:09.1 
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                    Boys 3 Mile Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   210  Chino Valley                (  18:10.6  1:30:52.7   2:42.1) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4785 Quenton Metz           SR   16:46.7 
  2     25   4782 Tony Hacke             SR   17:40.8 
  3     34   4783 Javier Johns           SR   18:01.1 
  4     62   4788 Landon Smith           JR   18:55.3 
  5     80   4779 Alix Goodall           SO   19:28.8 
  6   (110)  4784 Taimane Lealaogata     SO   20:49.3 
  7   (116)  4777 Andrew Anderson        SO   21:02.9 
 
  7.   218  Desert Mountain             (  18:17.2  1:31:25.7   2:39.9) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4836 Conor McGlynn          JR   16:58.1 
  2     28   4834 Gabriel Lahann         SO   17:49.4 
  3     43   4840 Justin Rizor           SO   18:20.2 
  4     52   4833 Charlie Heron          JR   18:40.0 
  5     84   4826 Maasai Ahmad           SR   19:38.0 
  6   ( 97)  4843 Leo Weber              SR   20:14.6 
  7   ( 98)  4828 David Chin             SR   20:22.3 
 
  8.   221  Arizona College Prep        (  18:21.7  1:31:48.2   0:48.2) 
========================================== 
  1     33   4702 Ifaz Mezouari          FR   17:56.4 
  2     41   4697 Drew Gauerke           SO   18:13.0 
  3     44   4696 Nicholas Cuevas        JR   18:20.8 
  4     49   4700 Ashwin Iyengar         SO   18:33.4 
  5     54   4698 Asher Hawkins          SO   18:44.6 
  6   ( 66)  4704 Garrett Pirretti       SR   19:07.5 
  7   ( 81)  4706 Suvinay Shah           SO   19:28.9 
 
  9.   229  BASIS Flagstaff             (  18:26.4  1:32:11.9   0:52.1) 
========================================== 
  1     32   4721 Ben Hutchinson         JR   17:55.9 
  2     42   4720 Diego Hernandez        SR   18:18.0 
  3     47   4723 Miguel Rodriguez       FR   18:25.4 
  4     53   4719 Everett Evans          FR   18:44.6 
  5     55   4726 Macabe Wood            SR   18:48.0 
  6   (100)  4725 Mason Takeuchi         JR   20:23.3 
  7   (111)  4717 Aaron Beaupre          SR   20:52.1 
 
 10.   254  Lee Williams                (  18:25.0  1:32:04.7   5:11.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4959 Wyatt Pickering        SR   16:08.8 
  2     17   4952 Tyler Allred           SR   17:08.1 
  3     24   4960 Elias Wilcock          SO   17:35.7 
  4     88   4953 Cisco Guyan            SR   19:51.6 
  5    121   4958 Samuel Novak           FR   21:20.5 
  6   (136)  4954 Tucker Hudgens         FR   22:55.1 
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 11.   290  Winslow                     (  18:48.2  1:34:00.7   2:56.2) 
========================================== 
  1     14   5313 Leon Barton            SR   17:05.4 
  2     27   5317 Jace Coochwikvia       SR   17:47.4 
  3     71   5327 Leandro Todacheenie    JR   19:17.5 
  4     86   5321 Terrell Masawytewa     SR   19:48.8 
  5     92   5310 Jayden Albert          SO   20:01.6 
 
 12.   290  Shadow Mountain             (  18:49.2  1:34:05.7   1:40.5) 
========================================== 
  1     29   5190 Jaron Isfan            JR   17:52.4 
  2     40   5193 Ben Schaenzer          SO   18:12.8 
  3     63   5196 Leeum Wert             SO   19:03.4 
  4     75   5194 Will Snedecor          SO   19:24.2 
  5     83   5189 Troy Gresham           SO   19:32.9 
 
 13.   306  Snowflake                   (  18:53.0  1:34:24.8   2:12.5) 
========================================== 
  1     19   5211 Trevin Flake           JR   17:15.0 
  2     67   5214 James Prestwich        SR   19:08.9 
  3     68   5208 Jacob Anson            SO   19:10.3 
  4     74   5218 Logan Taylor           JR   19:23.1 
  5     78   5213 Boston Mulder          JR   19:27.5 
  6   (106)  5219 Michael Taylor         JR   20:41.5 
  7   (134)  5215 Clark Stewart          SR   22:22.7 
 
 14.   316  Liberty                     (  19:02.2  1:35:10.9   3:40.5) 
========================================== 
  1     12   4968 Kayleb Longoria        SR   17:01.1 
  2     48   4970 Diego Sanchez          JR   18:32.9 
  3     59   4969 Jaiden Martinez        SO   18:54.5 
  4     90   4966 Collin Cutshaw         SR   20:00.8 
  5    107   4971 Oveon Walker           JR   20:41.6 
  6   (122)  4967 Jeren Logan            SR   21:22.3 
 
 15.   362  Benjamin Franklin           (  19:16.9  1:36:24.5   4:27.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4738 Corbin Pyle            SR   16:27.6 
  2     57   4734 Gabriel Doster         JR   18:52.2 
  3     85   4736 Cameron Martin         FR   19:45.9 
  4    102   4737 Cody Potter            FR   20:24.2 
  5    112   4739 Caleb Rohner           SO   20:54.6 
  6   (127)  4735 Caleb Ellis            FR   21:44.5 
  7   (138)  4733 Khien Coriell          FR   23:03.3 
 
 



Page 14 
                         Four Corners Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/16/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Boys 3 Mile Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 16.   420  Ironwood                    (  20:04.1  1:40:20.3   5:07.1) 
========================================== 
  1     36   4937 Joshua Keough          SR   18:06.4 
  2     64   4936 Joseph Guma            FR   19:04.6 
  3     82   4934 Jakob Burke            FR   19:32.8 
  4     99   4935 Nicholaus Cummins-Johnson SR   20:23.0 
  5    139   4939 Carlos Moreno          SO   23:13.5 
  6   (147)  4942 Benjamin Vo            SO   25:10.2 
 
 17.   443  North                       (  19:58.7  1:39:53.4   2:51.5) 
========================================== 
  1     35   5018 Griffin Good           JR   18:05.9 
  2     91   5017 Luis Gastelum          SR   20:01.5 
  3    101   5022 Meleki Mfitumukiza     SR   20:23.3 
  4    103   5020 Abraham Landa          SR   20:25.3 
  5    113   5026 Alex Wilson            FR   20:57.4 
  6   (128)  5021 Yovani Ledesma2        SR   21:50.9 
 
 18.   460  Pahrump Valley              (  20:06.0  1:40:29.7   2:20.5) 
========================================== 
  1     61   5110 Aydon Veloz            SO   18:55.1 
  2     79   5109 Antonio Veloz          JR   19:28.2 
  3     87   5108 Timothy Stutzman       SO   19:49.6 
  4    114   5107 Jacob McLaughlin       SO   21:01.2 
  5    119   5105 Ben Cimperman          FR   21:15.6 
  6   (124)  5106 Jackson Floyd          SR   21:25.3 
  7   (131)  5104 Theron Abbiss          SR   21:54.7 
 
 19.   485  Mesquite                    (  20:26.0  1:42:09.7   3:13.1) 
========================================== 
  1     60   4987 Dirk Olson             SO   18:54.6 
  2     73   4986 Grant Fisher           SR   19:19.9 
  3     94   4985 Tanner Early           SR   20:05.5 
  4    126   4992 Jaxon Walker           FR   21:42.0 
  5    132   4984 Dylan Chatham          SO   22:07.7 
  6   (137)  4991 Kevin Trejo Bojorquez  SO   23:01.5 
  7   (145)  4989 Jacob Salazar          SR   24:53.1 
 
 20.   532  Phoenix Central             (  21:02.2  1:45:10.8   4:40.6) 
========================================== 
  1     56   5133 Brian Hrnicek          SR   18:51.4 
  2     96   5131 Abel Getahun           JR   20:11.1 
  3    115   5136 Billy Rodriguez        JR   21:02.4 
  4    125   5132 Robert Howard          SO   21:33.9 
  5    140   5137 Elijah Ross            SR   23:32.0 
  6   (141)  5134 Brian Lopez            SR   23:43.7 
  7   (148)  5135 Gor Margaryan          SR   30:15.3 
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 21.   535  Tolleson Union              (  20:44.2  1:43:40.9   1:52.7) 
========================================== 
  1     89   5292 Mohamed Sadiq          SR   20:00.1 
  2     93   5288 Valentin Osuna         JR   20:04.3 
  3    104   5287 Rolando Osuna          SO   20:25.3 
  4    120   5282 Aidan Facio            SR   21:18.4 
  5    129   5281 Manuel Escalante       JR   21:52.8 
  6   (133)  5290 Jorge Perez            SR   22:08.5 
  7   (142)  5283 Alexander Garcia       SR   23:44.8 
 
 22.   538  Peoria                      (  20:45.3  1:43:46.5   2:04.4) 
========================================== 
  1     72   5121 Ethan Hermosillo       FR   19:17.9 
  2    108   5123 Michael Lopez          FR   20:42.0 
  3    117   5120 Jackson Hein           JR   21:08.9 
  4    118   5116 Edward Brehm           JR   21:15.4 
  5    123   5124 Isaac Loya             SR   21:22.3 
  6   (146)  5122 Zachary Isley          JR   24:58.5 
 
 23.   622  Rancho Solano               (  22:02.5  1:50:12.3   4:06.6) 
========================================== 
  1    105   5168 Dax Epard              JR   20:29.2 
  2    109   5167 Liam Enos              JR   20:48.6 
  3    130   5172 Adam Stoeckel          JR   21:53.7 
  4    135   5173 Porter Vujs            JR   22:25.0 
  5    143   5169 Jacob Gronner          FR   24:35.8 
  6   (144)  5171 Austin Payne           FR   24:46.7 
  7   (149)  5170 Roman Judge            JR   41:25.0 
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============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5147 Clintiyiah Tsosie         JR Pinon              21:09.3  7:04  
    2    2  5006 Nathalia Hernandez        JR North              21:56.4  7:19  
    3    3  5143 Kyleigh Hosteen           FR Pinon              22:53.6  7:38  
    4    4  4852 Karissa Burns             JR Flagstaff          22:57.0  7:39  
    5    5  5139 Sonora Begay              FR Pinon              23:08.9  7:43  
    6    6  4815 Brooklyn Gjurgevich       FR Desert Mountain    23:16.1  7:46  
    7    7  4862 Naomi Ketter              FR Flagstaff          23:33.2  7:52  
    8    8  4871 Ambreal Selestewa         SO Flagstaff          23:48.5  7:57  
    9    9  5008 Kayla McNatt              JR North              23:51.0  7:57  
   10   10  5224 Sonee Hamilton            JR South Mountain     23:56.9  7:59  
   11       4758 Ilenne Romero             SR Cesar Chavez       23:58.7  8:00  
   12       5186 Julianne Rea              JR Shadow Mountain    24:01.0  8:01  
   13       5184 Audrey Grass              JR Shadow Mountain    24:08.1  8:03  
   14   11  4686 Kennedy In                SO Arizona Prep       24:13.4  8:05  
   15   12  5225 Anika Quiroz              SR South Mountain     24:17.1  8:06  
   16       4742 Sara Harmon               FR Bradshaw Mntn      24:23.7  8:08  
   17   13  5145 Ashley Noble              SR Pinon              24:31.3  8:11  
   18   14  4869 Kayden Payne              FR Flagstaff          24:36.4  8:13  
   19   15  4685 Alexia Hibbert            SO Arizona Prep       24:37.6  8:13  
   20       5029 Aylin Rochin              SR North Canyon       24:47.6  8:16  
   21       5261 Laura Salazar             FR Sunrise Mountain   24:54.9  8:19  
   22   16  4681 Victoria Bernabe          SO Arizona Prep       24:58.5  8:20  
   23   17  5011 Karla Quintero            JR North              25:00.5  8:21  
   24       4744 MacKenzie Sullivan        SR Bradshaw Mntn      25:03.3  8:22  
   25   18  4855 Ashlyn Ellenberger        SO Flagstaff          25:05.1  8:22  
   26   19  4858 Faylee Howe               SR Flagstaff          25:19.9  8:27  
   27   20  4820 Mai Piel                  SO Desert Mountain    25:20.8  8:27  
   28   21  4872 Edith Silas               JR Flagstaff          25:29.0  8:30  
   29       4860 Nizhoni Johnson           SR Flagstaff          25:42.6  8:35  
   30   22  5223 Star Espinoza             SR South Mountain     25:51.0  8:37  
   31   23  4680 Safa Ahmad                SO Arizona Prep       26:13.5  8:45  
   32   24  4810 Taliana Alcoverde         JR Desert Mountain    26:18.4  8:47  
   33       5028 Jennifer Padilla          JR North Canyon       26:18.5  8:47  
   34       5035 Paige Damewood            JR North Phoenix      26:22.3  8:48  
   35   25  4824 Ally Wodka                SO Desert Mountain    26:37.3  8:53  
   36   26  4791 Caitlynn Black            SO Coconino           26:49.0  8:57  
   37       4755 Stevie Bal                JR Cesar Chavez       26:52.4  8:58  
   38   27  5012 Rebecka Rangel            SR North              26:54.9  8:59  
   39   28  5001 Crystal Chavez Roman      SR North              26:55.7  8:59  
   40   29  5142 Heidi Dejoelie            FR Pinon              26:57.0  8:59  
   41   30  5302 Lilyana Jones             FR Winslow            27:02.6  9:01  
   42       4776 Willow Vivas              FR Chino Valley       27:11.7  9:04  
   43       5038 Mira Gardiner             SR North Phoenix      27:15.0  9:05  
   44   31  4812 Sophia Busatto            JR Desert Mountain    27:17.8  9:06  
   45       4745 Laurynn Van Doren         JR Bradshaw Mntn      27:20.6  9:07  
   46       5037 Serenity Duran            FR North Phoenix      27:21.7  9:08  
   47       4845 Eliza Badger              SO Flagstaff          27:22.7  9:08  
   48       5175 Karol Laija               SO Sedona Red Rock    27:31.2  9:11  
   49   32  5305 Terianne Skaggs           SR Winslow            27:34.8  9:12  
   50       5027 Anahi Padilla             FR North Canyon       27:36.7  9:13  
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============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   33  5015 Abigail Zuniga            JR North              27:42.5  9:15  
   52       4867 Cora Nasafotie            FR Flagstaff          27:53.5  9:18  
   53       4864 Nicole Lipscomb           SO Flagstaff          28:01.4  9:21  
   54   34  5146 Kirah Thomas              SO Pinon              28:02.7  9:21  
   55       5183 Tiegan Ezell-Tapia        FR Shadow Mountain    28:09.5  9:24  
   56       5080 Addison Rigsby            FR Notre Dame Prep    28:12.1  9:25  
   57       5272 Arlette Espinoza          SR Tolleson Union     28:30.3  9:31  
   58       4757 Racquelle Ramirez         SR Cesar Chavez       28:37.0  9:33  
   59       5073 Laurel Davis              SR Notre Dame Prep    28:42.9  9:35  
   60   35  4799 Daisey Vela               SO Coconino           28:52.3  9:38  
   61       5271 Ashley Escalante          SR Tolleson Union     28:56.5  9:39  
   62       5071 Mireya Bernal             JR Notre Dame Prep    28:58.9  9:40  
   63   36  4689 Rachel Oxley              SO Arizona Prep       29:01.1  9:41  
   64   37  4816 Mackenzie Kilpatrick      SR Desert Mountain    29:11.2  9:44  
   65       4870 Erin Preston              SR Flagstaff          29:20.9  9:47  
   66       5081 Ella Serke-Smith          SR Notre Dame Prep    29:41.7  9:54  
   67       4853 Martina Cooke-Phillip     FR Flagstaff          29:45.6  9:56  
   68   38  5227 Mariah Salas              JR South Mountain     29:59.6 10:00  
   69       4947 Charlotte Fottrell        JR Lee Williams       30:01.8 10:01  
   70   39  5222 Gracie Alvidrez           SO South Mountain     30:06.8 10:03  
   71   40  5014 Ashley Serrano            SR North              30:38.1 10:13  
   72       4847 Melishia Begay            JR Flagstaff          30:49.0 10:17  
   73       4916 Isabella Winslow          SR Holbrook           30:56.1 10:19  
   74       4868 Stella Oreel              SO Flagstaff          30:59.9 10:20  
   75       5269 Sarah Beltran             SR Tolleson Union     31:12.6 10:25  
   76   41  4794 Malaysia Garner           FR Coconino           32:07.1 10:43  
   77       5176 Rubin Lyn-Hovermill       SO Sedona Red Rock    32:11.0 10:44  
   78   42  4796 Tia Namingha              JR Coconino           32:14.1 10:45  
   79   43  5228 Simone Woods              JR South Mountain     32:22.8 10:48  
   80   44  4821 Priya Shah                FR Desert Mountain    32:35.4 10:52  
   81   45  5307 Shinei Thompson           FR Winslow            32:44.1 10:55  
   82       4850 McKenzie Bitsui           JR Flagstaff          33:19.0 11:07  
   83   46  5295 Juanita Aragon            SO Winslow            33:41.1 11:14  
   84       4741 Maya Davis                JR Bradshaw Mntn      33:41.6 11:14  
   85       4857 Keilila Hamren            SO Flagstaff          34:02.4 11:21  
   86       4856 Lelani Gonnie             SO Flagstaff          34:11.3 11:24  
   87   47  4690 Madeline Pirretti         JR Arizona Prep       34:15.4 11:26  
   88       4771 Bella Kerns               JR Chino Valley       34:21.4 11:28  
   89   48  4790 Naomi Baca                SO Coconino           34:25.2 11:29  
   90       5036 Hailee Dieker             FR North Phoenix      34:44.3 11:35  
   91       5185 Beatrice Perry            FR Shadow Mountain    35:29.7 11:50  
   92       5242 Jocelyn Najera            JR St. John Paul II   35:35.9 11:52  
   93       4873 Kayla Thompson            SR Flagstaff          35:56.6 11:59  
   94       5010 Andy Peraza               JR North              35:59.6 12:00  
   95   49  4792 Mae Brooks                FR Coconino           36:05.1 12:02  
   96   50  4795 Luvelle Lomahoyouma       JR Coconino           36:11.9 12:04  
   97       4756 Jackeline Gonzalez        JR Cesar Chavez       37:52.4 12:38  
   98       4933 Destiny Mboumba           JR Ironwood           37:59.5 12:40  
   99   51  5304 Charm Panana-Zargoza      FR Winslow            38:10.5 12:44  
  100   52  5300 Kylie Francis             SR Winslow            38:59.8 13:00  
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                         Four Corners Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/16/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       4943 Carrie Baughman           SO Lee Williams       41:15.4 13:46  
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                         Four Corners Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/16/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 3 Mile Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    51  Flagstaff                   (  24:00.1  2:00:00.2   2:08.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4852 Karissa Burns          JR   22:57.0 
  2      7   4862 Naomi Ketter           FR   23:33.2 
  3      8   4871 Ambreal Selestewa      SO   23:48.5 
  4     14   4869 Kayden Payne           FR   24:36.4 
  5     18   4855 Ashlyn Ellenberger     SO   25:05.1 
  6   ( 19)  4858 Faylee Howe            SR   25:19.9 
  7   ( 21)  4872 Edith Silas            JR   25:29.0 
 
  2.    51  Pinon                       (  23:44.1  1:58:40.1   5:47.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5147 Clintiyiah Tsosie      JR   21:09.3 
  2      3   5143 Kyleigh Hosteen        FR   22:53.6 
  3      5   5139 Sonora Begay           FR   23:08.9 
  4     13   5145 Ashley Noble           SR   24:31.3 
  5     29   5142 Heidi Dejoelie         FR   26:57.0 
  6   ( 34)  5146 Kirah Thomas           SO   28:02.7 
 
  3.    83  North                       (  24:55.7  2:04:38.5   4:59.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5006 Nathalia Hernandez     JR   21:56.4 
  2      9   5008 Kayla McNatt           JR   23:51.0 
  3     17   5011 Karla Quintero         JR   25:00.5 
  4     27   5012 Rebecka Rangel         SR   26:54.9 
  5     28   5001 Crystal Chavez Roman   SR   26:55.7 
  6   ( 33)  5015 Abigail Zuniga         JR   27:42.5 
  7   ( 40)  5014 Ashley Serrano         SR   30:38.1 
 
  4.   101  Arizona College Prep        (  25:48.9  2:09:04.1   4:47.7) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4686 Kennedy In             SO   24:13.4 
  2     15   4685 Alexia Hibbert         SO   24:37.6 
  3     16   4681 Victoria Bernabe       SO   24:58.5 
  4     23   4680 Safa Ahmad             SO   26:13.5 
  5     36   4689 Rachel Oxley           SO   29:01.1 
  6   ( 47)  4690 Madeline Pirretti      JR   34:15.4 
 
  5.   106  Desert Mountain             (  25:46.1  2:08:50.4   4:01.7) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4815 Brooklyn Gjurgevich    FR   23:16.1 
  2     20   4820 Mai Piel               SO   25:20.8 
  3     24   4810 Taliana Alcoverde      JR   26:18.4 
  4     25   4824 Ally Wodka             SO   26:37.3 
  5     31   4812 Sophia Busatto         JR   27:17.8 
  6   ( 37)  4816 Mackenzie Kilpatrick   SR   29:11.2 
  7   ( 44)  4821 Priya Shah             FR   32:35.4 
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                         Four Corners Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 3 Mile Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   121  South Mountain              (  26:50.3  2:14:11.4   6:09.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   5224 Sonee Hamilton         JR   23:56.9 
  2     12   5225 Anika Quiroz           SR   24:17.1 
  3     22   5223 Star Espinoza          SR   25:51.0 
  4     38   5227 Mariah Salas           JR   29:59.6 
  5     39   5222 Gracie Alvidrez        SO   30:06.8 
  6   ( 43)  5228 Simone Woods           JR   32:22.8 
 
  7.   192  Coconino                    (  30:53.6  2:34:27.7   7:36.2) 
========================================== 
  1     26   4791 Caitlynn Black         SO   26:49.0 
  2     35   4799 Daisey Vela            SO   28:52.3 
  3     41   4794 Malaysia Garner        FR   32:07.1 
  4     42   4796 Tia Namingha           JR   32:14.1 
  5     48   4790 Naomi Baca             SO   34:25.2 
  6   ( 49)  4792 Mae Brooks             FR   36:05.1 
  7   ( 50)  4795 Luvelle Lomahoyouma    JR   36:11.9 
 
  8.   204  Winslow                     (  31:50.7  2:39:13.1  11:07.9) 
========================================== 
  1     30   5302 Lilyana Jones          FR   27:02.6 
  2     32   5305 Terianne Skaggs        SR   27:34.8 
  3     45   5307 Shinei Thompson        FR   32:44.1 
  4     46   5295 Juanita Aragon         SO   33:41.1 
  5     51   5304 Charm Panana-Zargoza   FR   38:10.5 
  6   ( 52)  5300 Kylie Francis          SR   38:59.8 
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                         Four Corners Invitational 
                      Hosted by Flagstaff High School 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/16/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5068 Miles Underwood           JR Northland Prep     17:54.5  5:59  
    2    2  4901 Kalell Tsinnijinnie       SO Flagstaff          18:23.1  6:08  
    3    3  4880 Donny Dent                JR Flagstaff          18:45.6  6:16  
    4    4  4884 Jack Grahmann             SR Flagstaff          18:47.1  6:16  
    5    5  4920 Travis Bia                SO Holbrook           18:47.1  6:16  
    6    6  5058 Grant Berger              SR Northland Prep     19:02.9  6:21  
    7    7  4705 Gavin Pirretti            JR Arizona Prep       19:08.0  6:23  
    8       5234 Diego Espinoza Flores     FR South Mountain     19:12.5  6:25  
    9    8  4874 Jayden Begay              JR Flagstaff          19:14.0  6:25  
   10    9  4885 Caleb Issac               SR Flagstaff          19:19.3  6:27  
   11   10  4699 Bryant Haymore            FR Arizona Prep       19:29.2  6:30  
   12   11  4807 Henry Namingha            SR Coconino           19:41.1  6:34  
   13   12  5330 Chandler Williams         JR Winslow            19:41.5  6:34  
   14   13  4891 Alexander Moezzi          SR Flagstaff          19:42.4  6:35  
   15   14  4695 Anvay Arora               SO Arizona Prep       19:57.3  6:40  
   16       5195 Jacob Sutton              SO Shadow Mountain    19:58.2  6:40  
   17   15  5324 Tyren Puhuhefvaya         SR Winslow            20:00.8  6:41  
   18   16  5320 Angel Machado             FR Winslow            20:01.4  6:41  
   19   17  5049 Aaron Osborne             SR North Phoenix      20:05.8  6:42  
   20   18  5084 Enzo Diblasi              SO Notre Dame Prep    20:09.1  6:44  
   21   19  4703 Matthew Nakai             JR Arizona Prep       20:09.4  6:44  
   22       4724 Luke Snider               SR BASIS Flagstaff    20:12.7  6:45  
   23   20  5059 Sabino Chatter            JR Northland Prep     20:13.5  6:45  
   24   21  4832 Alden Friesen             SO Desert Mountain    20:13.6  6:45  
   25   22  4708 Jack Troop                SR Arizona Prep       20:21.7  6:48  
   26   23  5047 Ronan Houtz               SO North Phoenix      20:24.6  6:49  
   27   24  4710 Randy Zou                 SO Arizona Prep       20:24.7  6:49  
   28   25  4918 Brady Becenti             SO Holbrook           20:25.8  6:49  
   29   26  5094 Alex Scott                JR Notre Dame Prep    20:28.2  6:50  
   30   27  5247 Francisco Corral          JR St. John Paul II   20:36.3  6:53  
   31   28  5250 Brandon Gudino            FR St. John Paul II   20:37.3  6:53  
   32   29  5253 Jacob Martinez            JR St. John Paul II   20:37.5  6:53  
   33   30  5042 Joshua Christian          JR North Phoenix      20:39.4  6:54  
   34   31  5312 Sonny Avila               SR Winslow            20:40.5  6:54  
   35   32  5311 Kenyon Ashley             SR Winslow            20:42.9  6:55  
   36   33  4709 Aleksander Wodzinski      JR Arizona Prep       20:43.5  6:55  
   37       5232 Jose Cantillano           FR South Mountain     20:46.1  6:56  
   38   34  5212 Heston Lewis              FR Snowflake          20:47.3  6:56  
   39   35  4835 Connor McCarthy           JR Desert Mountain    20:48.7  6:57  
   40   36  4926 Brayden Smith             FR Holbrook           20:48.8  6:57  
   41   37  5096 Alexander Smith           SO Notre Dame Prep    20:55.7  6:59  
   42   38  5318 Avery Hartnett            SR Winslow            20:58.4  7:00  
   43   39  4883 Jerrell George            SR Flagstaff          21:00.0  7:00  
   44   40  5082 Joshua Bonnie             SR Notre Dame Prep    21:10.0  7:04  
   45   41  5087 Garin Herrick             FR Notre Dame Prep    21:18.1  7:06  
   46       4701 Owen Leo                  FR Arizona Prep       21:18.4  7:07  
   47   42  5043 Kaden Duryea              SR North Phoenix      21:25.2  7:09  
   48       4890 Jemale Mitchell Jr        FR Flagstaff          21:25.3  7:09  
   49   43  4763 Dominic Giacoletti-Diaz   JR Cesar Chavez       21:26.2  7:09  
   50       4752 Riley Nollet              FR Bradshaw Mntn      21:27.9  7:10  
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Event 4  Boys 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4897 Sky Schipper              FR Flagstaff          21:28.6  7:10  
   52   44  4923 Ethan Nez                 FR Holbrook           21:28.9  7:10  
   53   45  4768 Dylan Tsosie              SO Cesar Chavez       21:31.0  7:11  
   54       4887 Cayden Kee                FR Flagstaff          21:31.1  7:11  
   55   46  4924 Abrian Roanhorse          SR Holbrook           21:37.1  7:13  
   56       4882 Ethan Gappa               JR Flagstaff          21:40.3  7:14  
   57   47  5091 Aiden Paddinson           JR Notre Dame Prep    21:45.6  7:16  
   58   48  5280 John Escalante            JR Tolleson Union     21:51.9  7:18  
   59   49  4927 Braylon Taliman           FR Holbrook           21:54.4  7:19  
   60   50  5277 Isaias Aguilar            JR Tolleson Union     21:59.1  7:20  
   61   51  5097 Griffin Smith             FR Notre Dame Prep    22:01.0  7:21  
   62   52  4830 Connor Duggan             JR Desert Mountain    22:02.1  7:21  
   63   53  4837 Tristan Overgaard         JR Desert Mountain    22:03.2  7:22  
   64   54  5209 Brayden Bentley           FR Snowflake          22:04.4  7:22  
   65   55  4806 Morgan Marchand           FR Coconino           22:06.0  7:22  
   66       4892 Kevin Nishimoto           FR Flagstaff          22:07.0  7:23  
   67   56  4789 Jacob Spann               SO Chino Valley       22:09.6  7:24  
   68       4905 Ethan Yellowhair          FR Flagstaff          22:11.7  7:24  
   69   57  5041 Cale Bartes               SO North Phoenix      22:15.2  7:26  
   70       4903 Ethan Wood                SR Flagstaff          22:16.9  7:26  
   71       5188 Nathaniel Early           SO Shadow Mountain    22:18.2  7:27  
   72   58  4761 Brayden Curley            SO Cesar Chavez       22:24.1  7:29  
   73       4707 Jackson Stoner            JR Arizona Prep       22:29.0  7:30  
   74       4749 Lyric Maselli             JR Bradshaw Mntn      22:30.7  7:31  
   75       4902 Noah Witherspoon          SR Flagstaff          22:36.2  7:33  
   76       5191 Jonahkai Kenny            FR Shadow Mountain    22:39.5  7:34  
   77       5032 Gabriel Montalvo          JR North Canyon       22:44.6  7:35  
   78       4894 Mateo Plonsky             FR Flagstaff          22:45.3  7:36  
   79   59  4841 Dylan Savarirayan         JR Desert Mountain    22:50.5  7:37  
   80       4878 Matthew Campagnolo        FR Flagstaff          22:51.1  7:38  
   81   60  5210 Ammon Crandell            SO Snowflake          22:55.6  7:39  
   82   61  4827 Finn Bundschuh            SO Desert Mountain    22:57.7  7:40  
   83   62  5221 Jayden Zook               SO Snowflake          23:03.7  7:42  
   84       4753 Ricky Russo               FR Bradshaw Mntn      23:05.6  7:42  
   85   63  5065 Kellen Koder              SO Northland Prep     23:08.3  7:43  
   86   64  5046 Lleyton Houtz             SO North Phoenix      23:13.4  7:45  
   87   65  5217 Saxon Stradling           SR Snowflake          23:15.0  7:45  
   88       5089 Jordan Moreno             FR Notre Dame Prep    23:20.7  7:47  
   89   66  4760 Xavier Cano               SR Cesar Chavez       23:23.3  7:48  
   90   67  5294 Francisco Serrato         SR Tolleson Union     23:26.6  7:49  
   91       4718 Nathaniel Carleton        SR BASIS Flagstaff    23:28.3  7:50  
   92   68  5251 Tim King                  FR St. John Paul II   23:35.3  7:52  
   93       5025 Israel Varela             SO North              23:35.7  7:52  
   94   69  4839 Armaan Patel              SO Desert Mountain    23:36.4  7:53  
   95   70  4802 Sequoyah Descheenie       JR Coconino           23:37.1  7:53  
   96       4838 Aman Patel                SO Desert Mountain    23:37.9  7:53  
   97   71  4800 Beau Baggarly             SO Coconino           23:55.0  7:59  
   98   72  5119 Baylor Downs              FR Peoria             23:56.1  7:59  
   99       4888 Ethan Laughing            SR Flagstaff          23:56.9  7:59  
  100       4941 Hunter Scott              SO Ironwood           24:00.7  8:01  
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Event 4  Boys 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   73  4804 Joshua Jackson            SO Coconino           24:01.3  8:01  
  102       4940 Andres Ortiz              FR Ironwood           24:03.8  8:02  
  103       5031 Naszion Hamilton          SR North Canyon       24:05.8  8:02  
  104   74  5216 Deacon Stewart            SO Snowflake          24:08.5  8:03  
  105       5263 Peyton Bennett            FR Sunrise Mountain   24:23.9  8:08  
  106   75  4762 Jesus Gallegos            SR Cesar Chavez       24:24.9  8:09  
  107   76  5291 Tishawn Perez             SR Tolleson Union     24:26.5  8:09  
  108   77  5255 Zeki McClintock           FR St. John Paul II   24:31.2  8:11  
  109   78  4766 Abraham Posada Domingue   FR Cesar Chavez       24:32.1  8:11  
  110   79  4803 Lakoya Honani             FR Coconino           24:33.0  8:11  
  111       4716 Ethan Anderson            SR BASIS Flagstaff    24:34.2  8:12  
  112   80  5286 Gabriel Mirand            JR Tolleson Union     24:34.7  8:12  
  113       4844 Kurt Wilkinson            SR Desert Mountain    24:39.1  8:14  
  114       5016 Aaron Garcia              JR North              24:39.2  8:14  
  115       4904 Baahii Yazzie             SR Flagstaff          24:44.6  8:15  
  116       4722 Sam McDowell              JR BASIS Flagstaff    24:49.9  8:17  
  117       5019 Danny Hernandez2          SO North              24:57.5  8:20  
  118   81  4767 Sebastien Rivera          SR Cesar Chavez       25:07.5  8:23  
  119   82  5278 Jesus Cardiel             JR Tolleson Union     25:08.3  8:23  
  120       4990 Brenden Schurz            FR Mesquite           25:16.9  8:26  
  121       5182 Ari Tedrick               SO Sedona Red Rock    25:23.9  8:28  
  122       4750 Sage Maselli              FR Bradshaw Mntn      25:28.8  8:30  
  123       4899 Dorren Thibodeau          FR Flagstaff          25:31.1  8:31  
  124       5236 Javier Mercado            SR South Mountain     25:39.3  8:34  
  125   83  5125 Efren Plath               SO Peoria             25:49.7  8:37  
  126   84  5285 Aaron Lopez               SO Tolleson Union     26:14.0  8:45  
  127       4988 Chris Peters              SO Mesquite           26:19.2  8:47  
  128   85  4787 Wyatt Passmore            FR Chino Valley       26:28.1  8:50  
  129       4881 Sebastian Flores Pantoj   FR Flagstaff          26:32.2  8:51  
  130       5150 Dante Benlite-Woody       JR Pinon              26:43.8  8:55  
  131   86  5127 Steven Sauter             SO Peoria             26:47.9  8:56  
  132       4831 Chase Duncan              JR Desert Mountain    26:52.2  8:58  
  133       4764 Ismael Luna               SR Cesar Chavez       27:06.6  9:03  
  134       4879 Jayden Cooke              JR Flagstaff          27:07.7  9:03  
  135   87  5220 Grayson Wells             SO Snowflake          27:10.8  9:04  
  136   88  5117 Ejijah Cano               FR Peoria             27:56.6  9:19  
  137       5289 Matthew Paz               SR Tolleson Union     27:58.1  9:20  
  138       5187 Jake Bartz                FR Shadow Mountain    28:02.6  9:21  
  139   89  4921 Devin Goldtooth           FR Holbrook           28:05.7  9:22  
  140   90  4780 Gabriel Graham            SR Chino Valley       28:11.9  9:24  
  141   91  4786 Jayden Mills              JR Chino Valley       28:15.1  9:26  
  142   92  5329 Andrew White              FR Winslow            28:17.1  9:26  
  143   93  5248 Mauricio Diaz             JR St. John Paul II   28:31.6  9:31  
  144   94  4778 Dylan Farnsworth          JR Chino Valley       28:36.0  9:32  
  145       5266 Cole Hastings             SO Sunrise Mountain   28:54.8  9:39  
  146       4925 Jordan Sangster           FR Holbrook           28:58.5  9:40  
  147   95  5245 Andrew Alvarez            JR St. John Paul II   29:06.7  9:43  
  148       5229 Lamar Atkins              SR South Mountain     29:18.1  9:46  
  149       5252 Michael Lizarraga         SO St. John Paul II   29:18.8  9:47  
  150       5098 Emmitt Taris              FR Notre Dame Prep    30:05.4 10:02  
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Event 4  Boys 3 Mile Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  151   96  5126 Rolando Quinonez          JR Peoria             30:08.5 10:03  
  152       5254 Jonathan Martinez         FR St. John Paul II   30:15.9 10:06  
  153       5178 David Bustamante          SO Sedona Red Rock    30:17.0 10:06  
  154       5179 Diego Bustamante          FR Sedona Red Rock    30:18.4 10:07  
  155       4765 Brian Moiza               SO Cesar Chavez       31:41.5 10:34  
  156       4956 Benjamin Longbrake        FR Lee Williams       34:54.2 11:39  
  157       4938 Jacey Lester              SR Ironwood           35:21.3 11:48  
  158       5246 Jullian Anguiano          FR St. John Paul II   36:39.4 12:14  
  159       5279 Jonathan Carranza         SR Tolleson Union     37:13.2 12:25  
  160   97  5044 Anthony Munoz             FR North Phoenix      38:41.3 12:54  
  161   98  5118 Jase Crosslin             JR Peoria             41:06.0 13:42  
  162       5322 Michael Morales           FR Winslow            41:13.4 13:45  
  163   99  5066 Mateo Lee                 SR Northland Prep     42:55.1 14:19  
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                     Boys 3 Mile Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Flagstaff                   (  18:53.9  1:34:29.1   0:56.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4901 Kalell Tsinnijinnie    SO   18:23.1 
  2      3   4880 Donny Dent             JR   18:45.6 
  3      4   4884 Jack Grahmann          SR   18:47.1 
  4      8   4874 Jayden Begay           JR   19:14.0 
  5      9   4885 Caleb Issac            SR   19:19.3 
  6   ( 13)  4891 Alexander Moezzi       SR   19:42.4 
  7   ( 39)  4883 Jerrell George         SR   21:00.0 
 
  2.    72  Arizona College Prep        (  19:49.2  1:39:05.6   1:13.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4705 Gavin Pirretti         JR   19:08.0 
  2     10   4699 Bryant Haymore         FR   19:29.2 
  3     14   4695 Anvay Arora            SO   19:57.3 
  4     19   4703 Matthew Nakai          JR   20:09.4 
  5     22   4708 Jack Troop             SR   20:21.7 
  6   ( 24)  4710 Randy Zou              SO   20:24.7 
  7   ( 33)  4709 Aleksander Wodzinski   JR   20:43.5 
 
  3.   106  Winslow                     (  20:13.5  1:41:07.1   1:01.4) 
========================================== 
  1     12   5330 Chandler Williams      JR   19:41.5 
  2     15   5324 Tyren Puhuhefvaya      SR   20:00.8 
  3     16   5320 Angel Machado          FR   20:01.4 
  4     31   5312 Sonny Avila            SR   20:40.5 
  5     32   5311 Kenyon Ashley          SR   20:42.9 
  6   ( 38)  5318 Avery Hartnett         SR   20:58.4 
  7   ( 92)  5329 Andrew White           FR   28:17.1 
 
  4.   156  Holbrook                    (  20:37.6  1:43:07.7   2:50.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4920 Travis Bia             SO   18:47.1 
  2     25   4918 Brady Becenti          SO   20:25.8 
  3     36   4926 Brayden Smith          FR   20:48.8 
  4     44   4923 Ethan Nez              FR   21:28.9 
  5     46   4924 Abrian Roanhorse       SR   21:37.1 
  6   ( 49)  4927 Braylon Taliman        FR   21:54.4 
  7   ( 89)  4921 Devin Goldtooth        FR   28:05.7 
 
  5.   162  Notre Dame Prep             (  20:48.3  1:44:01.1   1:09.0) 
========================================== 
  1     18   5084 Enzo Diblasi           SO   20:09.1 
  2     26   5094 Alex Scott             JR   20:28.2 
  3     37   5096 Alexander Smith        SO   20:55.7 
  4     40   5082 Joshua Bonnie          SR   21:10.0 
  5     41   5087 Garin Herrick          FR   21:18.1 
  6   ( 47)  5091 Aiden Paddinson        JR   21:45.6 
  7   ( 51)  5097 Griffin Smith          FR   22:01.0 
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  6.   169  North Phoenix               (  20:58.1  1:44:50.2   2:09.4) 
========================================== 
  1     17   5049 Aaron Osborne          SR   20:05.8 
  2     23   5047 Ronan Houtz            SO   20:24.6 
  3     30   5042 Joshua Christian       JR   20:39.4 
  4     42   5043 Kaden Duryea           SR   21:25.2 
  5     57   5041 Cale Bartes            SO   22:15.2 
  6   ( 64)  5046 Lleyton Houtz          SO   23:13.4 
  7   ( 97)  5044 Anthony Munoz          FR   38:41.3 
 
  7.   189  Northland Prep              (  24:38.9  2:03:14.3  25:00.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5068 Miles Underwood        JR   17:54.5 
  2      6   5058 Grant Berger           SR   19:02.9 
  3     20   5059 Sabino Chatter         JR   20:13.5 
  4     63   5065 Kellen Koder           SO   23:08.3 
  5     99   5066 Mateo Lee              SR   42:55.1 
 
  8.   220  Desert Mountain             (  21:35.7  1:47:58.1   2:36.9) 
========================================== 
  1     21   4832 Alden Friesen          SO   20:13.6 
  2     35   4835 Connor McCarthy        JR   20:48.7 
  3     52   4830 Connor Duggan          JR   22:02.1 
  4     53   4837 Tristan Overgaard      JR   22:03.2 
  5     59   4841 Dylan Savarirayan      JR   22:50.5 
  6   ( 61)  4827 Finn Bundschuh         SO   22:57.7 
  7   ( 69)  4839 Armaan Patel           SO   23:36.4 
 
  9.   229  St. John Paul II            (  21:59.6  1:49:57.6   3:54.9) 
========================================== 
  1     27   5247 Francisco Corral       JR   20:36.3 
  2     28   5250 Brandon Gudino         FR   20:37.3 
  3     29   5253 Jacob Martinez         JR   20:37.5 
  4     68   5251 Tim King               FR   23:35.3 
  5     77   5255 Zeki McClintock        FR   24:31.2 
  6   ( 93)  5248 Mauricio Diaz          JR   28:31.6 
  7   ( 95)  5245 Andrew Alvarez         JR   29:06.7 
 
 10.   275  Snowflake                   (  22:25.2  1:52:06.0   2:27.7) 
========================================== 
  1     34   5212 Heston Lewis           FR   20:47.3 
  2     54   5209 Brayden Bentley        FR   22:04.4 
  3     60   5210 Ammon Crandell         SO   22:55.6 
  4     62   5221 Jayden Zook            SO   23:03.7 
  5     65   5217 Saxon Stradling        SR   23:15.0 
  6   ( 74)  5216 Deacon Stewart         SO   24:08.5 
  7   ( 87)  5220 Grayson Wells          SO   27:10.8 
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 11.   280  Coconino                    (  22:40.1  1:53:20.5   4:20.2) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4807 Henry Namingha         SR   19:41.1 
  2     55   4806 Morgan Marchand        FR   22:06.0 
  3     70   4802 Sequoyah Descheenie    JR   23:37.1 
  4     71   4800 Beau Baggarly          SO   23:55.0 
  5     73   4804 Joshua Jackson         SO   24:01.3 
  6   ( 79)  4803 Lakoya Honani          FR   24:33.0 
 
 12.   287  Cesar Chavez                (  22:37.9  1:53:09.5   2:58.7) 
========================================== 
  1     43   4763 Dominic Giacoletti-Diaz JR   21:26.2 
  2     45   4768 Dylan Tsosie           SO   21:31.0 
  3     58   4761 Brayden Curley         SO   22:24.1 
  4     66   4760 Xavier Cano            SR   23:23.3 
  5     75   4762 Jesus Gallegos         SR   24:24.9 
  6   ( 78)  4766 Abraham Posada Dominguez FR   24:32.1 
  7   ( 81)  4767 Sebastien Rivera       SR   25:07.5 
 
 13.   321  Tolleson Union              (  23:15.8  1:56:18.8   2:42.8) 
========================================== 
  1     48   5280 John Escalante         JR   21:51.9 
  2     50   5277 Isaias Aguilar         JR   21:59.1 
  3     67   5294 Francisco Serrato      SR   23:26.6 
  4     76   5291 Tishawn Perez          SR   24:26.5 
  5     80   5286 Gabriel Mirand         JR   24:34.7 
  6   ( 82)  5278 Jesus Cardiel          JR   25:08.3 
  7   ( 84)  5285 Aaron Lopez            SO   26:14.0 
 
 14.   416  Chino Valley                (  26:44.2  2:13:40.7   6:26.4) 
========================================== 
  1     56   4789 Jacob Spann            SO   22:09.6 
  2     85   4787 Wyatt Passmore         FR   26:28.1 
  3     90   4780 Gabriel Graham         SR   28:11.9 
  4     91   4786 Jayden Mills           JR   28:15.1 
  5     94   4778 Dylan Farnsworth       JR   28:36.0 
 
 15.   425  Peoria                      (  26:55.8  2:14:38.8   6:12.4) 
========================================== 
  1     72   5119 Baylor Downs           FR   23:56.1 
  2     83   5125 Efren Plath            SO   25:49.7 
  3     86   5127 Steven Sauter          SO   26:47.9 
  4     88   5117 Ejijah Cano            FR   27:56.6 
  5     96   5126 Rolando Quinonez       JR   30:08.5 
  6   ( 98)  5118 Jase Crosslin          JR   41:06.0 
 
 


